2022 NATIONAL OVERALL CHAMPIONS

TRAMPOLINE SPORTS PERSONALITY OF THE YEAR
Lachlan Smith - Harbour

MOST SIGNIFICANT INTERNATIONAL ACHIEVEMENT
Clark Eddington Memorial Trophy
Dylan Schmidt - Gymsport Manukau

COACH OF THE YEAR
Jean Bird Memorial Trophy
Rachel Schmidt - Icon Trampoline Club

SENIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN OVERALL CHAMPION
Jack Bonham Memorial Trophy Individual
Campbell Robertson - Canterbury

SENIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN OVERALL CHAMPION
Jack Bonham Memorial Trophy Individual
Braida Thomas - Canterbury

JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN OVERALL CHAMPION
Junior International Overall Cup - Men
Ben Kennedy - Gymsport Manukau

JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN OVERALL CHAMPION
Junior International Overall Cup - Women
Grace Foster - Gymsport Manukau

SUB JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN OVERALL CHAMPION
Extreme Trampoline Trophy
Jake Macken - Harbour

SUB JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN OVERALL CHAMPION

Stringer Cup
Luci Unkovich Smith - Gymsport Manukau

201.620

198.290

179.140

178.470

180.605

175.880



2022 NATIONAL OVERALL CHAMPIONS

NATIONAL INDIVIDUAL TRAMPOLINE CHAMPIONS - TEAM EVENT (EXECUTION)

BST Team Shield
Gymsport Manukau
Blake Costley

Dylan Schmidt

Liam Costley

Luci Unkovich Smith

NATIONAL DMT CHAMPIONS - TEAM EVENT (EXECUTION)

Aaron Howden Memorial Trophy
North Harbour

Brodie Miller

Lachlan Smith

Sebastian Smith

Wilson Nye-Hingston

NATIONAL TUMBLING CHAMPIONS - TEAM EVENT
Southland Association Power Tumbling Cup
Hawke's Bay/Poverty Bay

Lily Arnold

Lachie Kirk

Haley Rolls

NATIONAL DMT CHAMPION - EXECUTION
Keith Hay Trophy for DMT
Nathan Davies - Harbour

NATIONAL TRAMPOLINE CHAMPION - EXECUTION
Doug Freeman Memorial Trophy
Blake Costley - Gymsport Manukau

18.000
17.200
15.900
15.700

50.600
49.500
46.200
44.400

38.400
43.200
39.000

39.300

18.000

66.80

190.70

120.60



2022 NATIONAL INDIVDUAL TRAMPOLINE CHAMPIONS

SENIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPION
Dylan Schmidt - Gymsport Manukau

SENIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPION
Madaline Davidson - Canterbury

JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPION
Liam Costley - Gymsport Manukau

JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPION
Lauren Sheere - Canterbury

SUB JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPION
Jake Macken - Harbour

SUB JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPION
Luci Unkocih Smith - Gymsport Manukau

YOUTH INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPION
James Seward - Waikato

YOUTH INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPION
Liliana Gunther - Canterbury

118.930

109.930

103.470

97.555

93.005

91.580

86.605

92.520



2022 NATIONAL SYNCHRONISED CHAMPIONS

SENIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPIONS
Dylan Schmidt & Reegan Laidlaw - Gymsport Manukau/Canterbury

SENIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPIONS
Sienna French & Lauren Sheere - Gymsport Manukau/Canterbury

JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPIONS
Dominic Saunders & Wilson Ny Hingston - Harbour

JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPIONS
Anika Wood & Grace Foster - Gymsport Manukau

SUB JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPIONS
Nathan Davies & Jake Macken - Harbour

SUB JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPIONS
Layla-Leigh Johnson & Liliana Gunther - Canterbury

YOUTH INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPIONS
=no winner=

YOUTH INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPIONS
Krystal Moir & Hayley Rolls - Hawke's Bay/Poverty Bay

94.570

89.940

18.335

86.820

86.360

73.230

82.360



2022 NATIONAL DMT CHAMPIONS

SENIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPION
Campbell Robertson - Canterbury

SENIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPION
Braida Thomas - Canterbury

JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPION
Jack West - Waikato

JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPION
Sienna French - Gymsport Manukau

SUB JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPION
Eras Viljoen - Gymsport Manukau

SUB JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPION
Luci Unkovich Smith - Gymsport Manukau

YOUTH INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPIONS
Janko Viljoen - Gymsport Manukau

YOUTH INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPIONS
Liliana Gunther - Canterbury

104.10

99.70

93.20

88.10

88.90

84.30

84.40

81.80



2022 NATIONAL TUMBLING CHAMPIONS

SENIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPION
Lachie Kirk - Hawke's Bay/Poverty Bay

SENIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPION
Emma Tindale - Bay of Plenty

JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPION
Andrew Bullock - Waikato

JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPION
Lily Arnold - Hawke's Bay/Poverty Bay

SUB JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPION
=no winnher=

SUB JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPION
Ella Howie - Northland

YOUTH INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPIONS
=no winnher=

YOUTH INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPIONS
Hayley Rolls - Hawke's Bay/Poverty Bay

87.300

79.300

57.000

57.600

59.600

81.80



