2022 NATIONAL OVERALL CHAMPIONS

Luci Unkovich Smith - Gymsport Manukau

TRAMPOLINE SPORTS PERSONALITY OF THE YEAR Lachlan Smith - Harbour	
MOST SIGNIFICANT INTERNATIONAL ACHIEVEMENT Clark Eddington Memorial Trophy Dylan Schmidt - Gymsport Manukau	
COACH OF THE YEAR Jean Bird Memorial Trophy	
• •	
Rachel Schmidt - Icon Trampoline Club	
SENIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN OVERALL CHAMPION	
Jack Bonham Memorial Trophy Individual	
Campbell Robertson - Canterbury	201.620
SENIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN OVERALL CHAMPION	
Jack Bonham Memorial Trophy Individual	
Braida Thomas - Canterbury	198.290
JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN OVERALL CHAMPION	
Junior International Overall Cup - Men	
Ben Kennedy - Gymsport Manukau	179.140
JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN OVERALL CHAMPION	
Junior International Overall Cup - Women	
Grace Foster - Gymsport Manukau	178.470
5, 5, 5,	
SUB JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN OVERALL CHAMPION	
Extreme Trampoline Trophy	
Jake Macken - Harbour	180.605
Jake Mackett - Halbout	100.003
SUB JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN OVERALL CHAMPION	
Stringer Cup	

175.880

2022 NATIONAL OVERALL CHAMPIONS

NATIONAL INDIVIDUAL TRAMPOLINE CHAMPIONS - TEAM E	EVENT (EXECUTION)	
BST Team Shield		
Gymsport Manukau		
Blake Costley	18.000	
Dylan Schmidt	17.200	
Liam Costley	15.900	
Luci Unkovich Smith	15.700	66.80
NATIONAL DMT CHAMPIONS - TEAM EVENT (EXECUTION)		
Aaron Howden Memorial Trophy		
North Harbour		
Brodie Miller	50.600	
Lachlan Smith	49.500	
Sebastian Smith	46.200	
Wilson Nye-Hingston	44.400	190.70
NATIONAL TUMBLING CHAMPIONS - TEAM EVENT		
Southland Association Power Tumbling Cup		
Hawke's Bay/Poverty Bay		
Lily Arnold	38.400	
Lachie Kirk	43.200	
Haley Rolls	39.000	120.60
Traicy Notis	33.000	120.00
NATIONAL DMT CHAMPION - EXECUTION		
Keith Hay Trophy for DMT		
Nathan Davies - Harbour	39.300	
NATIONAL TRAMPOLINE CHAMPION - EXECUTION		
Doug Freeman Memorial Trophy		
Blake Costley - Gymsport Manukau	18.000	

2022 NATIONAL INDIVIOUAL TRAMPOLINE CHAMPIONS

SENIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPION	
Dylan Schmidt - Gymsport Manukau	118.930
SENIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPION	
Madaline Davidson - Canterbury	109.930
JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPION	
Liam Costley - Gymsport Manukau	103.470
WANTED INTERNATIONAL WORKEN CHARACTER	
JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPION	07.555
Lauren Sheere - Canterbury	97.555
SUB JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPION	
Jake Macken - Harbour	93.005
Juke Fluckett Hurbout	33.003
SUB JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPION	
Luci Unkocih Smith - Gymsport Manukau	91.580
YOUTH INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPION	
James Seward - Waikato	86.605
YOUTH INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPION	
Liliana Gunther - Canterbury	92.520

2022 NATIONAL SYNCHRONISED CHAMPIONS

SENIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPIONS	
Dylan Schmidt & Reegan Laidlaw - Gymsport Manukau/Canterbury	94.570
SENIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPIONS	
Sienna French & Lauren Sheere - Gymsport Manukau/Canterbury	89.940
JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPIONS	
Dominic Saunders & Wilson Ny Hingston - Harbour	18.335
JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPIONS	
Anika Wood & Grace Foster - Gymsport Manukau	86.820
SUB JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPIONS	
Nathan Davies & Jake Macken - Harbour	86.360
SUB JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPIONS	
Layla-Leigh Johnson & Liliana Gunther - Canterbury	73.230
YOUTH INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPIONS	
=no winner=	
YOUTH INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPIONS	
Krystal Moir & Hayley Rolls - Hawke's Bay/Poverty Bay	82.360

2022 NATIONAL DMT CHAMPIONS

SENIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPION	
Campbell Robertson - Canterbury	104.10
SENIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPION	
Braida Thomas - Canterbury	99.70
JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPION	
Jack West - Waikato	93.20
JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPION	
Sienna French - Gymsport Manukau	88.10
SUB JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPION	
Eras Viljoen - Gymsport Manukau	88.90
SUB JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPION	
Luci Unkovich Smith - Gymsport Manukau	84.30
YOUTH INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPIONS	
Janko Viljoen - Gymsport Manukau	84.40
YOUTH INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPIONS	
Liliana Gunther - Canterbury	81.80
•	

2022 NATIONAL TUMBLING CHAMPIONS

SENIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPION	
Lachie Kirk - Hawke's Bay/Poverty Bay	87.300
SENIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPION	
Emma Tindale - Bay of Plenty	79.300
JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPION	
Andrew Bullock - Waikato	57.000
JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPION	
Lily Arnold - Hawke's Bay/Poverty Bay	57.600
SUB JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPION	
=no winner=	
SUB JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPION	
Ella Howie - Northland	59.600
YOUTH INTERNATIONAL MEN CHAMPIONS	
=no winner=	
YOUTH INTERNATIONAL WOMEN CHAMPIONS	
Hayley Rolls - Hawke's Bay/Poverty Bay	81.80